
 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/4662636
Dated: 12-04-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/4662636-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

4. AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

5. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of
ESI Fund A/C No. 1
payable at
Pune
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

6. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The successful bidder has to provide one ambulance of the type C category of the specification mentioned
  in technical specification of the bid along with round the clock driver in 3 (Three) shifts. The drivers provi
ded by the successful bidder must have an experience of 2 years and also have basic knowledge of First A
id and ABC resuscitation in case of medical emergency.

The ambulance must be fitted with GPS Tracker with a provision to track the ambulance by the hospital au
thority, Fan and minimum 15/16 Amp. power point (socket).

The successful bidder shall sign a contract agreement with the Medical Superintendent of ESIC Hospital Bi
bvewadi after the award of the bid on a stamp paper of Rs. 500. The cost of stamp paper shall be borne b
y the service provider. A list of terms & conditions of the contract has been uploaded. If any bidder submit
s the bid, it means he is agreed to the terms & conditions mentioned/attached to the bid. A list of equipme
nt  to be provided with the ambulance is also specified in uploaded document. Bidder may kindly go throu
gh it carefully.

Medicines kit will be provided by the buyer.

Bidder should upload the following documents in Technical bid.

1. ESIC Registration certificate

2. EPFO Registration certificate

1 / 3



3. PAN Card

4. GST Registration Certificate

5.Proof of ownership of Vehicle i.e registration certificate of the vehicle

6. Comprehensive insurance certificate of vehicle

7. Pollution control certificate

8. Certificate of registration under Shop & Establishment Act of Maharashtra

9.Declaration on letter head of bidder duly filled, Signed & stamped by bidder or authorized signatory of b
idder that The bidder firm should not have been blacklisted or debarred by any Central/State Government
/ agency of Central/ State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/Regulatory Authority of India at the tim
e of sub mission of this bid .

10. Bid securing declaration on a stamp paper of Rs. 100 duly signed by the bidder or Authorized signator
y of the Bidder

Format of Bid securing declaration 

I_____________________________s/o Sh. ___________________ resident of (Address)_____________________________
_ ________________________ Office address_________________________________________________________ do sole
mnly and affirm:- a) That I am the authorized signatory of M/S________________________________ b) If I withd
raw or modify the Bids during the period of validity, or If I am awarded the contract and fail to si gn the co
ntract, or to submit a performance security before the deadline defined in the request for bids document, 
I will be suspended for the period of one year from being eligible to submit bids for any contract with ESIC
Hospital Bibvewadi, Pune.

(Name and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Stamp)

Corrigendum :

Terms and conditions of the original bid of Monthly Ambulance Services published vide  GEM/2024/B/4662
636 dated 01.03.2024 is modified to the extent as per details given below:

1. EMT is not required. Hence, wherever the word EMT has come in the original bid document, it may be tr
eated as null & void.

2.     2.  Model of ambulance- 2021 or higher.

3.      3. The bidder has to quote the rate considering all cost as per requirement of the bid. No enhancement wil
l be given during the period of contract.

4.    As of now ambulance services are exempted from GST. However, in future, if GST is made applicable t
o ambulance service, the cost will be borne by the buyer.” B
5. Remaining terms and condition will be same as published in original bid.

id Number: GEM/2024/B/4662636

.
7. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer

2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6092169
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6092169
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Feb/GEM_2024_B_4662636/CLM0010/doc_e5db197a-2857-4793-ac0b1708943217303_ESICHOPBIBPUNEGEN.docx


The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240412

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

